Board, dated October 14, 1903, and numbered Requisition No. 38, for work done 
and materials furnished under contract dated February 21, 1900, for the construction 
and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to 30th day 
of September, 1903, and amounting to the sum of seven hundred and seventy-four 
thousand dollars ($774,000); and 

Whereas, Wm. Barclay Parsons, Chief Eingineer, has certified that the said work 
and materials has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the said 
contract, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the

[...]

ment was adopted in June, 1902, previous to the opinion of the Corporation Counsel 
to the effect that all items must appear in the resolution, and as no provision was 
made for the curbing and recurbing, therefore a supplementary resolution providing 
for this work at an estimated cost of six hundred and thirty-three dollars ($633)—
assessed value of the property within the probable area of assessment, two l;undred 
and thirty thousand five hundred dollars ($23o,500)—was approved. 

The President presented for the Board's consideration communication from the 
.Board of Estimate and Apportionment to the effect that the Engineer of that Board